

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DELHI HAUZKHAS, NEW DELHI-110016 Room No. AD-117A, Main Building

Tel: - 26596851

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CD-I)

Date: 25.08.2023

CORRIGENDUM-I

Name of Work:- Appointment of Third Party Quality Control Assurance Agency for New Construction Projects at IIT Delhi Campus in Hauz Khas, New Delhi Reference:- RFP No.IITD/WORKS(SP-4306)/2023

S.No.	Reference	Earlier Read as	Corrigendum
1	Section – II; Clause 14; SI No 4 Page No 20: Penalty/ Compensation for deficiency in services: Conduct quality control measures and QA	The IIT Delhi may conduct independent quality monitoring and checking of works carried out by construction agency and quality assured by TPQA agency. If such checks disclose that works do not meet the specified requirement, IIT Delhi will not pay TPQA Agency for the affected portion. In addition to that IIT Delhi will impose a penalty up to 100% of Contract Value and without entitlement to payment of further fees in this scope of work.	The IIT Delhi may conductindependent quality monitoring and checking of works carried out by construction agency and quality assured by TPQA agency. If such checks
2	Schedule Page No. 08	The EMD Amount is Rs.	The EMD Amount is

